GEORGE, BOROUGH OF RICHMOND, CITY 
OF NEW YORK (CONTRACT NO. 4-A). 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is twelve 
(12) calendar months. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract is Fifteen Thousand 
Dollars ($15,000), and the amount of deposit 
accompanying the bid shall be five (5) per cent. 
of the amount of security. 

NO. 2. FOR INCIDENTAL PLUMBING 
WORK IN BOROUGH HALL, IN CONNEC-
TION WITH AN ADDITIONAL COUNTY 
COURT HOUSE IN THE COUNTY OF 
RICHMOND, JAY ST., DEKALB ST.